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Region 6 RTOC Officers 

Ottawa Tribe of Oklahoma (Co-Chair) 
Honorable Chief Kalisha Dixon 
P.O. Box 110 
Miami, OK 74355 
Phone: 918-540-1536 

Designated Rep:  Tabitha Langston 
Phone: 918-541-1902   Fax:   918-542-3214 
email:  tabitha.oto@gmail.com    

End of RTOC term:  12/25 

Pueblo of Isleta (Vice-Chair) 
Honorable Governor Max Zuni 
P.O. Box 1270 
Isleta Pueblo, NM 87022 
Phone: (505) 869-3111 

Designated Rep:  Ramona Montoya 
Phone: 505-869-7565 
Email:  Ramona.montoya@Isletapueblo.com 

End of RTOC term:  12/25 

Citizen Potawatomi Nation (Secretary)  
Honorable Chairman John A. Barrett  
1601 S Gordon Cooper Dr 
Shawnee, OK 74801 
Phone:  405-275-3121 Fax:  405-275-0198 

Designated Rep:  Micah Isaacs
Phone: 405-878-4829 Ext. 4276   Fax:  405-273-1732           

Email:  misaacs@potawatomi.org 
End of RTOC term:  12/25 

mailto:showard@potawatomi.org
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Texas RTOC Representative 
Alabama-Coushatta Tribe of Texas  
Honorable Chairman Rick Sylestine 
571 State Park Road 56 
Livingston, TX 77351 
Phone: 936-563-1100 Fax: 936-563-1341 

Designated Rep: Jenna Little Charley 
Phone:  936-563-1342   Fax:  936-563-1341 

 Email:    LittleCharley.Jenna@actribe.org 
End of RTOC term:  12/25 
 
 
 
 
Louisiana RTOC Representative 
Jena Band of Choctaw Indians 
Honorable Chief Elizabeth Rogers 
PO Box 14 
Jena, LA 71342-0014 
Phone: 318-9992-2717 Fax: 318-992-8244 

Designated Rep: Lillie Williamson 
Phone:  318-992-8258   Fax:  318-992-8244 

 Email:    lwilliamson@jenachoctaw.org 
 
 Designated Alternate:  Casey Bigpond 

Phone:  318-992-1205   Fax:  318-992-8244 
 Email:  cbigpond@jenachoctaw.org 
End of RTOC term:  12/25 
 
 
 
 
Oklahoma RTOC Representatives 
Caddo Nation of Oklahoma  
Honorable Chairman Bobby Gonzalez  
PO Box 487 
Binger, OK 73009-0487 
Phone: 405-656-2344 or 405-656-2345 
Fax: 405-656-2892 
 Designated Rep: Samuel J. Worcester 

Phone: 405-656-0990 Fax: 405-656-2892 
Email: jworcester@mycaddonation.com 

End of RTOC term:  12/25 
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Cherokee Nation 
Honorable Principal Chief Chuck Hoskin Jr. 
P.O. Box 948 
Tahlequah, OK 74465 
Phone:  918-453-5000  Fax:  918-458-5580 

Designated Rep:  Wayne Isaacs 
Phone:  918-453-5359   Fax:  918-458-6142 
Email: wayne-isaacs@cherokee.org 

 End of RTOC term:  12/24 

The Chickasaw Nation 
Honorable Governor Bill Anoatubby 
P.O. Box 1548 
Ada, OK 74821-1548 
Phone:  580-436-2603 Fax: 580-436-4287 

Designated Rep: Phillip Cravatt 
Phone:  580-272-5405   Fax:  580-272-5469 
Email:  Phillip.Cravatt@chickasaw.net 

End of RTOC term:  12/24 

Citizen Potawatomi Nation  
Honorable Chairman John A. Barrett  
1601 S Gordon Cooper Dr 
Shawnee, OK 74801 
Phone:  405-275-3121 Fax:  405-275-0198 

Designated Rep:  Shawn Howard/Micah Isaacs 
Phone: 405-878-4829 Ext. 4276   Fax:  405-273-1732 
Email:  showard@potawatomi.org 

End of RTOC term:  12/25 

Fort Sill Apache Tribe 
Honorable Chairwoman Jennifer Heminokeky 
43187 US Hwy 281 
Apache, OK 73006 
Phone:  580-588-2276 Fax:  580-588-3133 

Designated Rep: Monte Scammahorn 
Phone: 580-588-2298   Fax:  580-588-3133 
Email:  monte.scammahorn@fortsillapache-nsn.gov 

End of RTOC term:  12/25 

mailto:showard@potawatomi.org
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Miami Tribe of Oklahoma 
Honorable Chief Doug Lankford 
PO Box 1326 
Miami, OK 74355 
Phone:  918-541-1300 Fax:  918-542-7260 

Designated Rep:  Heather Webb 
Phone: 918-541-1373   Fax: 918-542-7260 
Email:  hwebb@miamination.com 

Designated Alternate:  Tayler Frazier 
Phone:  918-541-1382   Fax:  918-542-7260 
Email:  tfrazier@miamination.com 

End of RTOC term:  12/24 

The Muscogee Nation  
Honorable Principal Chief David Hill 
P.O. Box 580 
Okmulgee, OK 74447 
Phone:  918-756-8700 Fax:  918-758-1434 

Designated Rep:  James Williams 
Phone:  918-549-2580   Fax:  918-756-7668 
Email: jwilliams@muscogeenation.com 

Designated Alternate:  Judith Ausmus 
Phone:  918-549-2579   Fax:  918-756-7668 
Email:  judith.ausmus@muscogeenation.com 

End of RTOC term:  12/24 

Ottawa Tribe of Oklahoma (NTC Representative) 
Honorable Chief Kalisha Dixon 
P.O. Box 110 
Miami, OK 74355 
Phone: 918-540-1536   Fax:   918-542-3214 

Designated Rep:  Tabitha Langston 
Phone: 918-541-1902   Fax:   918-541-1904 
Email:  tabitha.oto@gmail.com    

End of RTOC term:  12/25 
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Sac and Fox Nation 
Honorable Principal Chief Randall Carter 
920963 South Highway 99 
Stroud, OK 74079 
Phone:  918-968-3526   Fax:  918-968-4837 
 Designated Rep:  Zachary Butler 
 Phone: 918-968-0046     Fax:  918-968-0049 
 Email:  zachary.butler@sacandfoxnation-nsn.gov 
End of RTOC term:  12/24 
 
 
 
New Mexico RTOC Representatives 
Pueblo of Isleta 
Honorable Governor Max A. Zuni 
P.O. Box 1270 
Isleta Pueblo, NM 87022 
Phone: (505) 869-3111 
 Designated Rep:  Ramona Montoya 
   Phone: (505) 869-7565 
 Email:  Ramona.montoya@Isletapueblo.com 
End of RTOC term:  12/25 
 
 
 
Pueblo of Laguna (NTC Alternate) 
Honorable Governor Wilfred Herrera, Jr. 
P.O. Box 194 
Laguna, NM 87026 
Phone: 505-552-6654   Fax: 505-552-6941 

Designated Rep: Greg Jojola 
Phone: 505- 552-7512   Fax 505-552-6857 
Email: gjojola@pol-nsn.gov  

End RTOC Term: 12/24 
 
 
Pueblo of Nambe 
Honorable Governor Nathaniel Porter 
15 A Bay Poe 
Nambe Pueblo, NM 87506 
Phone:  505-455-4429 
 Designated Rep: Victoria Atencio 
 Phone: 505-455-4420   Cell: 505-455-2038 

Email: vatencio@nambepueblo.org 
End of RTOC term: 12/24 
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Pueblo of Santa Ana 
Honorable Governor Nathan K. Garcia 
2 Dove Road 
Santa Ana Pueblo, NM 87004 
Phone: 505-867-3301   Fax: 505-867-3395 

Designated Rep:  Tammy Montoya 
Phone: 505-771-6739 
Email: tammy.montoya@santaana-nsn.gov 
2nd Designated Rep:  Alan Hatch 
Phone: 505-771-6771 
Email: alan.hatch@santaana-nsn.gov 

End RTOC term: 12/25 
 
 
 
Pueblo of Santa Clara 
Honorable Governor J. Michael Chavarria  
P.O. Box 580 
Espanola, NM 87532 
Phone:  505-753-7330 
 Designated Rep:  Dino Chavarria 
 Phone:  505-753-7326 
Email:  dinoc@santaclarapueblo.org 
End of RTOC term:  12/25 
 
 
 
Pueblo of San Felipe (NTC Representative) 
Honorable Governor Carl Valencia 
P.O. Box 4339 
San Felipe Pueblo, NM 87001 
Phone:  505-867-3381 Fax: 505-867-3383  
 Designated Rep: Pinu’u Stout  
 Phone: 505-771-9963   Fax: 505-867-3383 
                Email: Pstout@sfpueblo.com 
End of RTOC term: 12/24 
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EPA Region 6 Representatives 
Dr. Earthea Nance, Regional Administrator, Co-Chair    
USEPA REGION 6  
1201 Elm Street  
Suite 500   
Dallas, TX 75270 
Phone: 214-665-2211 
 
Gerardo Acosta, Acting Director 
Office of Communities, Tribes, and Environmental Assessment 
Phone:  214-665-8042 
Email:  acosta.gerardo@epa.gov 
  
Randy Gee, Team Leader 
Office of Communities, Tribes, and Environmental Assessment 
Phone: (214) 665-8355   Cell: (972) 400-8264 
Email:  gee.randy@epa.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:gee.randy@epa.gov
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National Tribal Caucus Representatives and Alternate 
 
Representatives:  
 
Tabitha Langston 
Deputy Environmental Director 
Ottawa Tribe of Oklahoma 
P.O. Box 110 
Miami, OK 74355 
Phone: 918-541-1902 
Email: Tabitha.oto@gmail.com 
 
Pinu’u Stout 
Director, Department of Natural Resources 
Pueblo of San Felipe 
P.O. Box 4339 
San Felipe, NM 87001 
Phone: 505-771-6628 
Email: pstout@sfpueblo.org 
 
 
Alternate: 
 
Greg Jojola 
Environmental Program Manager 
Pueblo of Laguna 
PO Box 194 
Laguna, NM 87026 
Phone: 505-552-7512 
Email: gjojola@pol-nsn.gov 
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